HK Film Capacitor (Shun Tai) Co Ltd     http://www.filmcapacitor-st.com   e-mail : info@filmcapacitor-st.com                           - 1 -
Hong Kong Film Capacitor (Shun Tai) Co., Ltd.
About HK Film Capacitor :
HK Film Capacitor (Shun Tai) Co., Ltd., formerly named as
Shun Tai (Resources) Enterprises Ltd., was established in
Hong Kong 1981, specializes in designing and
manufacturing Power Film Capacitor for AC and DC voltage
application. Quality is our prime consideration. Our AC

please contact us for a design suited to your particular needs.
HK Film Capacitor (Shun Tai) Co Ltd     http://www.filmcapacitor-st.com   e-mail : info@filmcapacitor-st.com                           - 9 -
Motor Run Capacitor – Part Number System :
ST_ _ _ _-_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
 1 2 3 4 a 5 5 56 6 6 7 8
1 : series designation
ST
2 : basic design
  A: capacitors with Tab Terminal - Box
  B: capacitors with Leads - Box
  R: capacitors with cylindrical shaped enclosure
3 : electrical connection
1. tab terminals
2. standard copper leads
3. Tin-plated copper wire
4 : mounting means
0. with no mounting design
1. straight mounting tab – Box type
2. angled mounting tab – Box type
3. integral flat mounting bolt of enclosure – Box type
4. integral threaded mounting bolt of enclosure – cylindrical type
a. : Terminals and Electrical Wires type – electrical connection
single terminal - s
double terminal - d
Twin-core cable (cylindrical type) - t
Stiff wire       (cylindrical type) - w
Flexible wire (cylindrical type) - f
Wire or cable with receptacle or terminal : t, w, f + terminal code
5 : capacitance
  105 : 1uF
  106 : 10uF
  107 : 100uF
  108 : 1000uF
6 : voltage : AC voltage
220V  250V  370V  400V  450V  500V  600V  630V  800V
7 : tolerance
  J : ±5%   K : ±10%
8 : Safety Class :
  nil: -  P0
  P1 : - P1
  P2 : - P2
HK Film Capacitor (Shun Tai) Co Ltd     http://www.filmcapacitor-st.com   e-mail : info@filmcapacitor-st.com                           - 10 -
Capacitors Module :

Test Voltage : between Terminals :1.6xUr Vdc for 60s +25C
 Terminals to Case : 5kVac at 50Hz 60s
Dissipation Factor : <5x10-4 at 1kHz +25C
Rated Temperature : -20C ~ +85C / -40 ~ +105C
Full rated voltage at 85C, derate linearly to 50% rated voltage at 105C.
Equivalent Series Resistance ESR : see item table
Equivalent Series Inductance ESL : < 22nH
Insulation Resistance : at +25C 500Vdc 1minute.
C<0.33uF : >150,000M ohm
C>0.33uF : >50,000M ohm
Specifications and Size
Cap Voltage dV/dt Ipeak ESR 100kHz
25C Irms 55C Dimension mm
±1mm Part Number
uF Vdc Vac V/us A m ohm A W x H x T
SMKP2-154X1000DL 0.15 800 120 9.1 7.9 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-224X1000DL 0.22 800 176 8.5 9.0 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-334X1000DL 0.33 800 264 7.6 11 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-474X1000DL 0.47 480 226 7.1 12.4 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-564X1000DL 0.56 480 269 6.9 14 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-684X1000DL 0.68 480 326 6.3 14.5 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-754X1000DL 0.75 480 360 5.6 15 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-105X1000DL 1.0 480 480 4.4 17.2 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-125X1000DL 1.2 480 576 3.6 19 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-155X1000DL 1.5 480 720 2.7 21.3 51 x 40 x 30
SMKP2-205X1000DL 2.0 320 640 2.5 25 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-225X1000DL 2.2 320 704 2.4 27 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-305X1000DL 3.0
1000 500
320 960 2.2 29 59 x 45 x 35
Pn
17 51.015
H
W
T
6.5
Terminal  L
W P1 P2 P3
<58 22.5 25 28.5
≧58 22.5 25 28.5
R6.2 x 10
Pitch Pn
11
6
Dimension in mm
HK Film Capacitor (Shun Tai) Co Ltd     http://www.filmcapacitor-st.com   e-mail : info@filmcapacitor-st.com                           - 14 -
Specifications and Size
Cap Voltage dV/dt Ipeak ESR 100kHz
25C Irms 55C Dimension mm
±1mm Part Number
uF Vdc Vac V/us A m ohm A W x H x T
SMKP2-154X1200DL 0.15 900 135 9.1 8.4 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-224X1200DL 0.22 900 198 8.5 11 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-334X1200DL 0.33 900 297 7.6 11.5 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-474X1200DL 0.47 550 258 7.1 13.5 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-564X1200DL 0.56 550 308 6.9 14.2 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-684X1200DL 0.68 550 374 6.3 15.6 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-754X1200DL 0.75 550 412 5.6 16.8 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-105X1200DL 1.0 550 550 4.4 18.6 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-125X1200DL 1.2 550 660 3.6 21 51 x 40 x 30
SMKP2-155X1200DL 1.5 550 825 2.7 23 51 x 40 x 30
SMKP2-205X1200DL 2.0 350 700 2.5 28 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-225X1200DL 2.2 350 770 2.4 29 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-305X1200DL 3.0
1200 550
350 1050 2.1 32 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-104X1600DL 0.1 1000 100 10 9.4 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-154X1600DL 0.15 1000 150 8 11.5 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-224X1600DL 0.22 1000 220 7.5 13 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-334X1600DL 0.33 800 264 7.0 14 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-474X1600DL 0.47 800 376 6.6 16 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-564X1600DL 0.56 800 448 6.2 18 58 x 37 x 32
SMKP2-684X1600DL 0.68 800 544 6.0 19 58 x 37 x 32
SMKP2-754X1600DL 0.75 500 375 5.8 20 58 x 37 x 32
SMKP2-105X1600DL 1.0 500 500 3.2 23.8 58 x 37 x 32
SMKP2-125X1600DL 1.2
1600 630
500 600 2.8 25 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-104X2000DL 0.1 1100 110 8 10 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-154X2000DL 0.15 1100 165 7.5 11 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-224X2000DL 0.22 850 187 7 13.8 45 x 32 x 22
SMKP2-334X2000DL 0.33 850 280 6.4 16.9 51 x 36 x 25
SMKP2-474X2000DL 0.47 850 400 6 19 51 x 40 x 30
SMKP2-564X2000DL 0.56 600 336 5.5 21.5 58 x 37 x 32
SMKP2-684X2000DL 0.68 600 408 5.0 24 59 x 45 x 35
SMKP2-754X2000DL 0.75
2000 650
600 450 4.2 25 59 x 45 x 35
Where X is for Capacitance tolerance : J for +/-5%, K for +/-10% and M for +/-20%
Other Capacitance, Voltage, RMS Current and Terminals is available. Please contact us for a design suited to your particular needs.